
Hallenspielplan  Heinz-Fricke-SH Köthen  ( 3086 )
An der Rüsternbreite
06366   Köthen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 02.08.2025 15:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HG 85 Köthen e.V. 1 NHV Concord...sch e.V. 1 27:33

Sa. 23.08.2025 10:00

10:35

11:10

11:45

12:20

12:55

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

HG 85 Köthen e.V. 2

HG 85 Köthen e.V. 1

TuS 1947 Radis e.V. 1

MTV Vorsfelde 1

USV Halle 2

SV "Grün-We...itz e.V. 1

TuS 1947 Radis e.V. 1

SV "Grün-We...itz e.V. 1

USV Halle 2

HG 85 Köthen e.V. 1

HG 85 Köthen e.V. 2

MTV Vorsfelde 1

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 30.08.2025 10:00 AOLMJE HG 85 Köthen HSG Wolfen 2000 0:0

Sa. 06.09.2025 10:00

11:45

13:15

14:45

AOLMJC

AOLWJD

AOLMJD

OLMJD

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

Jessener SV 53

DRHV 06

DRHV 06

USV Halle

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.09.2025 16:00

19:00

VLMä

RLM

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HSV 2000 Zerbst

HSG Freiberg

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 14.09.2025 11:00

12:30

14:00

AOLWJE

AOLMJE

AOLWJB

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

HSV 2000 Zerbst

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.09.2025 14:00 OLMJD HG 85 Köthen BSV 93 Magdeburg 0:0

Sa. 27.09.2025 00:00

11:00

12:30

16:00

19:00

BOLMJB

AOLMJE

AOLMJD

VLMä

RLM

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

spielfrei*

DRHV 06

HBC Wittenberg

BSV Klostermansfeld

HC Aschersleben

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 03.10.2025 19:30 RLM HG 85 Köthen SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest. 0:0

Sa. 04.10.2025 09:30

11:00

12:30

14:30

16:00

AOLWJD

AOLWJE

AOLWJB

OLMJD

BOLMJB

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

SG Kühnau

SG Kühnau

Jessener SV 53

SV Eiche 05 Biederitz

Jessener SV 53

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 11.10.2025 18:00 VLMä HG 85 Köthen II SV 07 Apollensdorf 0:0

Sa. 18.10.2025 19:00 RLM HG 85 Köthen SV Oebisfelde 1895 0:0

Sa. 01.11.2025 00:00

12:00

16:00

19:00

AOLMJC

AOLWJE

VLMä

RLM

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

TuS Radis

SG Kühnau

HC Burgenland III

HC Elbflorenz 2006 II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 10:30

12:00

13:30

15:15

AOLWJE

AOLMJE

AOLWJB

BOLMJB

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

SV Finken Raguhn

TuS Radis

Weißenfelser HV 91

Weißenfelser HV 91

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Heinz-Fricke-SH Köthen  ( 3086 )
An der Rüsternbreite
06366   Köthen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 15.11.2025 12:30

14:00

16:00

19:00

AOLWJD

AOLMJD

VLMä

RLM

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

SV Finken Raguhn

TSV "Blau-Weiß" Brehna

SG Spergau II

HC Glauchau/Meerane

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Fr. 28.11.2025 19:30 RLM HG 85 Köthen USV Halle 0:0

Sa. 29.11.2025 10:00

11:45

13:15

15:00

BOLMJB

AOLMJE

AOLWJB

OLMJD

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HSG Sangerh...n-Querfurt

SG Kühnau

HSG Sangerh...n-Querfurt

TSV Wefensleben

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 10:00

11:45

13:15

14:45

16:15

19:00

AOLMJC

AOLWJE

AOLWJE

AOLWJD

AOLMJD

RLM

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

SG Kühnau

TSV "Blau-Weiß" Brehna

Jessener SV 53

HSV 2000 Zerbst

HSV 2000 Zerbst

ThSV Eisenach II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 18:00 VLMä HG 85 Köthen II SV Blau-Rot Coswig 0:0

Fr. 09.01.2026 19:30 RLM HG 85 Köthen HC Burgenland 0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 00:00

00:00

BOLMJB

AOLWJB

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

TSV "Blau-Weiß" Brehna

SG Kühnau

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 10:00

11:30

13:15

15:00

18:00

AOLMJE

AOLMJC

AOLWJB

BOLMJB

VLMä

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

Jessener SV 53 II

SV Blau-Rot Coswig

BSV Klostermansfeld

BSV Klostermansfeld

HT 1861 Halberstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 14:45

16:30

19:00

OLMJD

AOLWJE

RLM

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HV R-W Staßfurt

HG 85 Köthen

HC Einheit Plauen

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 31.01.2026 18:00 VLMä HG 85 Köthen II HBC Wittenberg 0:0

Sa. 14.02.2026 10:30

12:00

13:30

15:00

16:30

AOLWJE

AOLWJD

AOLMJE

AOLMJD

BOLMJB

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HSG Wolfen 2000

SV Blau-Rot Coswig

HSV 2000 Zerbst

SV Blau-Rot Coswig

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.02.2026 11:30

13:15

AOLMJC

AOLWJB

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HSG Wolfen 2000

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

0:0

0:0

Fr. 20.02.2026 19:30 RLM HG 85 Köthen NHV Concordia Delitzsch 0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 11:30

13:00

14:45

16:30

18:30

AOLWJD

AOLMJD

OLMJD

AOLMJC

VLMä

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

BSG A. Gräfenhainichen

TuS Radis

SC Magdeburg

Jessener SV 53

Quedlinburger SV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 11:00

12:30

AOLWJE

AOLMJE

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

BSG A. Gräfenhainichen

SV Blau-Rot Coswig

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 16:00

19:00

VLMä

RLM

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

BSV "Fichte" Erdeborn

HSV Bad Blankenburg

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 10:00

11:30

13:00

14:45

16:30

AOLWJE

AOLWJD

AOLMJD

OLMJD

BOLMJB

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

TSV "Blau-Weiß" Brehna

Jessener SV 53

Jessener SV 53

FSV 1895 Magdeburg

TSV Reichardtswerben

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 11:30 AOLWJB HG 85 Köthen BSV "Fichte" Erdeborn 0:0

Fr. 20.03.2026 19:30 RLM HG 85 Köthen HV R-W Staßfurt 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Heinz-Fricke-SH Köthen  ( 3086 )
An der Rüsternbreite
06366   Köthen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 21.03.2026 13:00

14:30

16:00

18:00

AOLWJE

AOLWJE

OLMJD

VLMä

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HSG Wolfen 2000

BSG A. Gräfenhainichen

SG Kühnau

USV Halle III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 11.04.2026 10:30

12:00

13:30

15:15

AOLWJD

AOLMJE

AOLMJD

AOLMJC

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HSG Wolfen 2000

Jessener SV 53

HSG Wolfen 2000

TuS Radis

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 10:30

12:00

13:30

16:00

19:00

AOLWJE

AOLWJE

BOLMJB

VLMä

RLM

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

Jessener SV 53

SV Finken Raguhn

SV Blau-Rot Coswig

HC Aschersleben II

SG Pirna/Heidenau

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 11:30 AOLWJB HG 85 Köthen SV Blau-Rot Coswig 0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 11:00

12:30

14:00

15:30

18:00

AOLWJD

AOLMJD

AOLMJE

OLMJD

VLMä

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen II

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

SG Kühnau II

HT 1861 Halberstadt

SV Friesen Frankleben

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 02.05.2026 11:30

13:30

AOLWJB

BOLMJB

HG 85 Köthen

HG 85 Köthen

BSG A. Gräfenhainichen

TuS Radis

0:0

0:0

Sa. 16.05.2026 19:00 RLM HG 85 Köthen SV Anhalt Bernburg 0:0


